

Siemens

Software Purchase and Implementation												
Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM												
Description	Advanced Door and Cure Go Application added onto License				Installation of BIRs Software on University Supplied Virtual Server				Software Support, System Warranty, Training			
	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost		Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost		Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	
Advanced Door License	12	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,350.00									
Cure GO License												
Cure Go Installation	8	\$ 120.00										
Cure Go Testing	8	\$ 120.00										
BIRs Software Installation (Server)				24	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,455.00						
BIRs Software Installation (Client)												
BIRs Software Testing				8	\$ 120.00							
Warranty												
Software Support									8	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,191.00	
Training									8	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,400.00	
Siemens Project Management									8	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,400.00	
	32											
Subtotal	60	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,350.00	32	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 9,455.00	9,455.00	16	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 19,591.00	\$ 45,356.00	
Grand Total												

Notes on Pricing Sheet

Pricing of Software & Licenses have been added to extended cost columns and highlighted blue.

Pricing of SWH Pro Services have been added to extended cost columns and highlighted Green.

Grand Total of Sub Totals is highlighted in yellow

Remarks

Summary-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Description:	Physical Installation of APC/RX to IStar Ultra SE, and PSX -250 Power Supply.		Programming and Commissioning of New IStar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply		Migrating Coare 800 to Coare 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing Functionality)		Software House Migration Audit	
	Qty	Hourly Rate	Qty	Hourly Rate	Qty	Hourly Rate	Qty	Hourly Rate
Installation of New IStar Ultra SE panels, Life Safety Power Supplies and Migration from Coare 800 to Coare 9000	132	\$ 120.00						
(11) New IStar Ultra SE Panels	44	\$ 120.00	220	\$ 120.00	44	\$ 120.00		
(11) New Life Safety Power Supply's								
Software House Professional Services								\$ 5,869.00
Siemens Engineering / CAD	22	\$ 120.00						\$ 1,750.00
Siemens Project Management	44	\$ 120.00						
Subtotal	242	\$ 29,040.00	220	\$ 26,400.00	44	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,869.00	\$ 1,750.00
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment								
(11) IStar Ultra SE Panels	11	\$ 2,245.67						\$ 24,702.37
(11) Life Safety Power Supply's	11	\$ 225.34						\$ 2,478.74
(11) IStar Ultra SE Retro Back Plate	11	\$ 157.59						\$ 1,733.49
R/B RM Relay Boards	3	\$ 294.87						\$ 884.61
1/8 RM Input Boards	4	\$ 246.54						\$ 986.16
RM-DCM-CAN	2	\$ 150.74						\$ 301.48
AL600ULACM	1	\$ 249.04						\$ 249.04
USTAR - ACM	11	\$ 1,244.94						\$ 13,694.34
USTAR008-SE-NPS Panel with Enclosure	1	\$ 3,466.99						\$ 3,466.99
Istar Enclosure Door	11	\$ 150.00						\$ 1,650.00
Subtotal		\$ 3150						\$ 50,147.22
Grand Total								\$ 118,486.22

Notes on Pricing Sheet

Pricing of SWH Pro Services have been added to extended cost columns and highlighted in yellow.

Grand Total of Sub Totals is highlighted in yellow.

The cost of SWH Professional Services have been broken up across the CHEFA and GO Pricing Summary Sheets but they cannot be purchased separately due to the fact the entire migration needs to be completed at one time

Siemens

Summary-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Description:	Physical Installation of APC/DC to IStar Ultra SE, and PSX -250 Power Supply.				Overtime, After Normal Business Hours and Weekends				Software House Audit			
	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost		Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate
Installation of New IStar Ultra SE panels, Life Safety Power Supplies and Migration from Courc 800 to Courc 9000												
(11) New IStar Ultra SE Panels					22		\$ 180.00					
(11) New Life Safety Power Supply's												
Software House Professional Services												
Software House Professional Services												
Subtotal							44 \$ 7,920.00					
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment												
(11) IStar Ultra SE Panels												
(11) Life Safety Power Supply's												
(11) IStar Ultra SE Retro Back Plate												
R/8 RM Relay Boards												
1/8 RM Input Boards												
Subtotal												
Grand Total												\$ 7,920.00

Notes on Pricing Sheet
Grand Total of Sub Totals is highlighted in yellow

Siemens

Detail-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Item Description	Qty.	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty.	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty.	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty.	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost
5th Ave. Parking Garage; Fairfield Hall; Newbury Hall; Phiney Hall; Central Hall;																
Physical installation of spc/BX to Istar Ultra SE, Programming and Commissioning of New Istar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply																
Hardware and Programming Verification	4		\$ 120.00		20		\$ 120.00		4		\$ 120.00					
Labeling Wires and Documentation	2		\$ 120.00													
Installation and Termination of Istar SE	2		\$ 120.00													
PSX-250 Power Supply																
Labeling Wires and Documentation	2															
Installation and Termination	2															
Subtotal	12		\$ 1,440.00		20		\$ 2,400.00		4		\$ 480.00					
Security System Readiness Checklist																
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Istar Panel*					4		\$ 120.00									
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*	2		\$ 120.00													
Siemens Engineering / CAD	4		\$ 120.00													
Siemens Project Management	4		\$ 720.00		4		\$ 480.00									
Subtotal	6		\$ 720.00		4		\$ 480.00									
Software House Professional Services																
Per Istar Panel																
800 to 9000 Migration																
Subtotal																
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment																
Per Door																
Per Panel																
Subtotal																
Grand Total																
* Performed by Software House Certified Technician																

Notes on Pricing Sheet
 Pricing of SWH Pro Services have been added to extended cost columns and highlighted Green
 The cost of SWH Professional Services have been broken up per Istar Panel but they cannot be purchased separately due to the fact the entire migration needs to be completed at one time.
 Grand Total of Sub Totals is highlighted in yellow

5

Stemans

Detail-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

		Overtime, After Normal Business Hours and Weekends													
5th Ave. Parking Garage; Fairfield Hall; Newbury Hall; Phiney Hall; Condemned Hall;		Physical Installation of spc/dlx to Istar Ultra SE, and PSX-250 Power Supply.				Programming and Commissioning of New Istar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply				Migrating Core 800 to Core 9000 (Integrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing functionality)				Software House Premigration Audit	
	Star Ultra SE	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Extended Cost	
Hardware and Programming Verification															
Labeling Wires and Documentation															
Installation and Termination of Istar SE															
PSX-250 Power Supply															
Labeling Wires and Documentation															
Installation and Termination															
	Subtotal														
Security System Readiness Checklist															
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Istar Panel*		2	\$ 180.00											Extended Cost	
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*		2	\$ 360.00											Extended Cost	
	Subtotal														
Software House Professional Services															
Per Istar Panel															
800 to 9000 Migration															
	Subtotal														
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment															
Per Door															
Per Panel															
	Subtotal														
	Grand Total													\$ 360.00	

Notes on Pricing Sheet
Grand Total of Sub Totals is highlighted in yellow

5

Siemens

Detail-Level Pricing Table General Obligation

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Old Main, Science Building, Warner Hall, Classroom Building, Athletic Complex, O'Neill Center	Physical Installation of sp/CBX to Star Ultra SE, PSL 450 Power Supply, and Installation of Existing Access Control on New Star	Programming and Commissioning of New Star Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply	Migrating Core 800 to Core 8000 (Including Database, Upgrading Modem, and Testing Functionality)	Software House Pre-Integration Audit									
					Qty: Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty: Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty: Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost
Star Ultra SE													
Hardware and Programming Verification	4	\$ 120.00											
Labeling Wires and Documentation	2	\$ 120.00											
Installation and Termination of Star SE	11	\$ 120.00											
PSL 450 Power Supply													
Labeling Wires and Documentation	2	\$ 120.00											
Installation and Termination	2	\$ 120.00											
Subtotal	21	\$ 2,580.00											
Blanket Locking Mechanism													
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	37	\$ 120.00											
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	35	\$ 120.00											
Installation and Termination*	73	\$ 8,760.00											
Subtotal	145	\$ 17,640.00											
Door Switch Monitor													
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	37	\$ 120.00											
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	35	\$ 120.00											
Termination and Magnet Installation*	73	\$ 8,760.00											
Subtotal	145	\$ 17,640.00											
Request-To-Exit													
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	37	\$ 120.00											
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	35	\$ 120.00											
Termination and Configuration	73	\$ 8,760.00											
Subtotal	145	\$ 17,640.00											
Audible Device													
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	3	\$ 120.00											
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	2	\$ 120.00											
Termination and Configuration*	5	\$ 600.00											
Subtotal	10	\$ 840.00											
Security System Readiness Checklist													
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Star Panel*	10	\$ 120.00											
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*	4	\$ 120.00											
Siemens Engineering / CAD	2	\$ 120.00											
Siemens Project Management	4	\$ 120.00											
Subtotal	20	\$ 2,400.00											
Software House Professional Services													
Per Star Panel	6	\$ 720.00											
800 to 9000 Migration													
Subtotal	6	\$ 720.00											
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment													
Per Door													
Subtotal		\$ 1,198.16											
Grand Total		\$ 1,198.16											

Notes on Pricing Sheet

Pricing of SWH Pro Services have been added to extended cost columns and highlighted Green
 The cost of SWH Professional Services have been broken up per Star Panel but they cannot be purchased separately due to the fact the entire migration needs to be completed at one time
 Grand Total of Sub Totals is highlighted in yellow

8

Siemens

Detail-Level Pricing Table General Obligation

Old Main, Science Building, Warner Hall, Classroom Building, Athletic Complex, O'Neill Center	Physical Installation of new/old to Star Ultra 52, 750, 250 Power Supply, and Installation of Building Access Control on New Star	Opening, After Normal Business Hours and Weekends				Software House Audit	Advanced Door and Core Do Application added onto License	Installation of Alls Software on University Supply Virus Server
		Programming and Commissioning of New Door Ultra 52 and the Safety Power Supply	Installing Core 800 to Core 8000 (including Database, Updating Bases, and Testing functionality)	Software House Audit	Advanced Door and Core Do Application added onto License			
Star Ultra 52	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost
Hardware and Programming Verification								
Labeling Wires and Documentation								
Installation and Termination of Star 52								
PSX-250 Power Supply								
Labeling Wires and Documentation								
Installation and Termination								
Electric Locking Mechanism								
Controlled Circuitry and Recovery								
Exposed Circuitry and Recovery								
Installation and Termination*								
Door Switch Monitor								
Controlled Circuitry and Recovery								
Exposed Circuitry and Recovery								
Termination and Configuration*								
Subtotal								
August To-Go								
Controlled Circuitry and Recovery								
Exposed Circuitry and Recovery								
Termination and Configuration								
Subtotal								
Available Device								
Controlled Circuitry and Recovery								
Exposed Circuitry and Recovery								
Termination and Configuration*								
Subtotal								
Security System Readiness Checklist								
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per ISSF Panel*								
Subtotal								
Software House Professional Services								
Per ISSF Panel								
800 to 9000 Migration								
Subtotal								
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment								
Per Panel								
Subtotal								
Grand Total								

Notes on Pricing Sheet
Grand Total of Sub Totals is highlighted in yellow

2

Security 101

Software Purchase and Implementation
 Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Description	Advanced Door and Cure Go Application added onto License			Installation of BIRs Software on University Supplied Virtual Server			Software Support, System Warranty, Training		
	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost
Advanced Door License	8	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,422.50						
Cure GO License	0	\$ -	\$ -						
Cure Go Installation	8	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,008.00						
Cure Go Testing	4	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00						
BIRs Software Installation (Server)				37.5	\$ 126.00	\$ 4,725.00			
BIRs Software Installation (Client)				8	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,008.00			
BIRs Software Testing				16	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,016.00			
18 Month Warranty									
1 Year Software Support							48	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,048.00
3 Year Software Support							144	\$ 126.00	\$ 18,144.00
Manufacturer Training							0	\$ -	\$ 11,466.00
Police Dept Monitor Training							8	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00
Subtotal									
Grand Total	20		\$ 7,934.50	61.5		\$ 7,749.00	200		\$ 37,674.00

Security 101

Summary-level Pricing Table General Obligation

Description:	Physical Installation of apC/RX to IStar Ultra SE, PSX -250 Power Supply, and Installation of Existing Access Control on New IStar				Over-time, After Normal Business Hours and Weekends				Migrating Caure 800 to Caure 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing Functionality)	Software House Preparation Audit		
	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost			Qty	Hours
Old Main, Science Building, Warner Hall, Classroom Building, Athletic Complex, O'Neill Center												
Installation of New IStar Ultra SE panels, Life Safety Power Supplies and Migration from Caure 800 to Caure 9000												
(22) New IStar Ultra SE Panels	672		\$ 156.00	\$ 248,505.86	132		\$ 156.00	\$ 20,592.00	132		\$ 156.00	\$ 20,592.00
(22) New Life Safety Power Supply's	132		\$ 156.00	\$ 64,962.48	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -
(12) Rewire Existing Access Control on New IStar Software House Professional Services	216		\$ 156.00	\$ 33,696.00	12		\$ 156.00	\$ 1,872.00	24		\$ 156.00	\$ 3,744.00
	0		n/a	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -	0		\$ 156.00	\$ 15,418.92
Subtotal	1020			347164.34	144			22464	156			39754.92
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment												
(22) IStar Ultra SE Panels	132		\$ 156.00	\$ 66,024.86	280		\$ 156.00	\$ 43,680.00	198		\$ 156.00	\$ 30,888.00
(22) Life Safety Power Supply's	44		\$ 156.00	\$ 19,165.30	0		n/a	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -
(22) IStar Ultra SE Retro Back Plate	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 17,464.70	0		n/a	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -
N/8 RM Relay Boards	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 18,015.69	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	40		\$ 156.00	\$ 6,240.00
1/8 RM Input Boards	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 23,204.72	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	40		\$ 156.00	\$ 6,240.00
Subtotal	374			\$ 143,875.27	412			\$ 64,272.00	278			\$ 43,368.00
Grand Total	1394			\$ 491,039.61	556			\$ 86,736.00	434			\$ 83,122.92

(2)

Security 101

Detail-Level Pricing Table General Obligation

Old Media, Science Building, Werner Hall, Classroom Building, Athletic Complex, O'Neill Center	Physical Installation of equipment in Old Media SE, 250 Power Supply, and Installation of Locking Access Control on New Door	Qty/Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Programming and Commissioning of New Door Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply	Qty/Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Hanging Cans 800 to Cans 9000 (Hanging Devices, Upgrading Models, and Testing Randomly)	Qty/Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Software House Permit/Installation Audit	Extended Cost	Advanced Door and Core Gas Application and/or License	Extended Cost	Installation of Labs Software on University Supplied Virtual Server	Qty/Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost		
																					Hourly Rate	Extended Cost
IStar Ultra SE	Hardware and Programming Verification	672	\$ 156.00	\$ 217,120.00	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 122,544.00	205	\$ 156.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 31,980.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Labeling Wires and Documentation	88	\$ 156.00	\$ 14,028.00	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Installation and Termination of IStar SE P3X-250 Power Supply	88	\$ 156.00	\$ 13,728.00	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Labeling Wires and Documentation	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Installation and Termination	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Subtotal	936		\$ 250,604.00	110		\$ 129,444.00	205		\$ 31,980.00	\$ 31,980.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Electric Locking Mechanism	Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -
		Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -
		Installation and Termination*	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -
		Subtotal	198		\$ 30,888.00	132		\$ 20,592.00	0		\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -
Door Switch Monitor	Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Termination and Configuration*	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Subtotal	198		\$ 30,888.00	132		\$ 20,592.00	0		\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
Request-To-Exit	Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Termination and Configuration	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Subtotal	198		\$ 30,888.00	132		\$ 20,592.00	0		\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
Audible Device	Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Termination and Configuration*	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Subtotal	198		\$ 30,888.00	132		\$ 20,592.00	0		\$ -	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
Security System Readiness Checklist	Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*	144	\$ 156.00	\$ 22,464.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	36	\$ 156.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 5,616.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*	9	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,404.00	5	\$ 156.00	\$ 780.00	3	\$ 156.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 468.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Subtotal	153		\$ 23,868.00	49		\$ 7,644.00	39		\$ 6,084.00	\$ 6,084.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Software House Professional Services	0	n/a	\$ -	8	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,248.00	18	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,808.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
Per Door	500 to 9000 Migration	0	n/a	\$ -	99	\$ 156.00	\$ 15,504.00	400	\$ 156.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 62,400.00	60	\$ 156.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9,360.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Subtotal	0		\$ -	107		\$ 16,752.00	418		\$ 65,208.00	\$ 65,208.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Miscellaneous Components/Equipment	12	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,872.00	6	\$ 156.00	\$ 936.00	6	\$ 156.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Per Panel	100	\$ 156.00	\$ 15,600.00	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	72	\$ 156.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 11,232.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
Grand Total	Subtotal	112		\$ 63,254.88	72		\$ 11,232.00	939		\$ 49,296.00	\$ 49,296.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	
	Performed by Software House Certified Technician	2878		\$ 47,278.88	978		\$ 239,692.00	939		\$ 49,296.00	\$ 49,296.00	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	

Security 101

Detail-Level Pricing Table General Obligation

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Item Description	Physical Installation of eq/CBX to Star Ultra SE, PSX-250 Power Supply, and Installation of Existing Access Control on New Star	Programming and Commissioning of New Star Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply	Migrating Core 800 to Core 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing Functionality)	Software House Prerequisite Audit			
	Qty. Hours Hourly Rate Extended Cost	Qty. Hours Hourly Rate Extended Cost	Qty. Hours Hourly Rate Extended Cost	Extended Cost			
Star Ultra SE							
Hardware and Programming Verification	336 \$ 126.00 \$ 42,336.00	66 \$ 126.00 \$ 8,316.00	205 \$ 126.00 \$ 25,830.00	\$ 25,830.00			
Labelling Wires and Documentation	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Installation and Termination of Star SE	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
PSX-250 Power Supply							
Labelling Wires and Documentation	22 \$ 126.00 \$ 2,772.00	0 n/a \$ -	0 \$ 126.00 \$ 25,830.00	\$ -			
Installation and Termination	22 \$ 126.00 \$ 2,772.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Subtotal	468 \$ 171,556.00	110 \$ 126,148.00	205 \$ 25,830.00	\$ 25,830.00			
Electric Locking Mechanism							
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Installation and Termination*	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Subtotal	132 \$ 16,632.00	132 \$ 16,632.00	0 \$ -	\$ -			
Door Switch Monitor							
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Termination and Magnet Installation*	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Subtotal	132 \$ 16,632.00	132 \$ 16,632.00	0 \$ -	\$ -			
Request-To-Exit							
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Termination and Configuration	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Subtotal	132 \$ 16,632.00	132 \$ 16,632.00	0 \$ -	\$ -			
Audible Devices							
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Termination and Configuration*	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	0 n/a \$ -	\$ -			
Subtotal	132 \$ 16,632.00	132 \$ 16,632.00	0 \$ -	\$ -			
Security System Readiness Checklists							
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Star Panel*	72 \$ 126.00 \$ 9,072.00	44 \$ 126.00 \$ 5,544.00	36 \$ 126.00 \$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,536.00			
	4.5 \$ 126.00 \$ 567.00	5 \$ 126.00 \$ 630.00	3 \$ 126.00 \$ 378.00	\$ 378.00			
Subtotal	76.5 \$ 9,639.00	49 \$ 6,174.00	39 \$ 4,914.00	\$ 4,914.00			
Software House Professional Services							
Per Star Panel	0 n/a \$ -	8 \$ 126.00 \$ 9,214.00	18 \$ 126.00 \$ 2,268.00	\$ 2,268.00			
800 to 9000 Migration	0 n/a \$ -	99 \$ 126.00 \$ 20,680.00	400 \$ 126.00 \$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00			
Subtotal		107 \$ 29,894.00	418 \$ 52,668.00	\$ 52,668.00			
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment							
Per Door	11 \$ 126.00 \$ 1,386.00	6 \$ 126.00 \$ 756.00	6 \$ 126.00 \$ 756.00	\$ 756.00			
Per Panel	100 \$ 126.00 \$ 12,600.00	66 \$ 126.00 \$ 8,316.00	66 \$ 126.00 \$ 8,316.00	\$ 8,316.00			
	111 \$ 126.00 \$ 13,986.00	72 \$ 126.00 \$ 9,072.00	72 \$ 126.00 \$ 9,072.00	\$ 9,072.00			
Subtotal		492 \$ 78,404.00	529 \$ 66,554.00	\$ 66,554.00			
Grand Total	451.5	\$ 104,671.88	492	\$ 78,404.00	529	\$ 66,554.00	\$ 66,554.00

* Performed by Software House Certified Technician

Security 101

Summary-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

5th Ave. Parking Garage; Fairfield Hall; Newbury Hall;
Pinney Hall; Centennial Hall;

Description:	Physical Installation of apc/AX to IStar Ultra SE, and PSX -250 Power Supply.	Programming and Commissioning of New IStar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply	Migrating Cure 800 to Cure 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing Functionality)	Software House Migration Audit								
Qty	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	
Installation of New IStar Ultra SE panels, Life Safety Power Supplies and Migration from Cure 800 to Cure 9000												
(11) New IStar Ultra SE Panels	300	\$ 126.00	\$ 109,636.93	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,316.00	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 8,316.00	
(11) New Life Safety Power Supply's	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 30,501.24	0	\$ 126.00	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Software House Professional Services	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ 15,418.92	\$ 15,418.92	\$ 15,418.92	
Subtotal	366	\$ -	\$ 140,138.17	66	\$ -	\$ 8,316.00	66	\$ -	\$ 23,734.92	\$ 23,734.92	\$ 23,734.92	
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment												
(11) IStar Ultra SE Panels	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 31,032.43	140	\$ 126.00	\$ 17,640.00	99	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 12,474.00	
(11) Life Safety Power Supply's	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,922.65	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
(11) IStar Ultra SE Retro Back Plate	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,356.35	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
R/8 RM Relay Boards	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,491.69	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,772.00	20	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	
I/8 RM Input Boards	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 9,226.36	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,772.00	20	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	
Subtotal	154	\$ -	\$ 66,029.48	184	\$ -	\$ 23,184.00	139	\$ -	\$ 17,514.00	\$ 17,514.00	\$ 17,514.00	
Grand Total	520	\$ -	\$ 206,167.65	250	\$ -	\$ 31,500.00	205	\$ -	\$ 41,248.92	\$ 41,248.92	\$ 41,248.92	

Security W1

Detail-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty. Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Extended Cost
5th Ave. Parking Garage; Fairfield Hall; Newbury Hall; Piney Hall; Centennial Hall;													
Istar Ultra SE (11)													
Hardware and Programming Verification	256	\$ 126.00	\$ 32,496.00	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,316.00	205	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,830.00			\$ 25,830.00	
Labeling Wires and Documentation	44	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,544.00	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -			\$ -	
Installation and Termination of Istar SE	44	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,544.00	0	n/a	\$ -	0	n/a	\$ -			\$ -	
PSX-250 Power Supply													
Labeling Wires and Documentation	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,772.00	0	n/a	\$ -	0	\$ 126.00	\$ -			\$ -	
Installation and Termination	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,772.00	44	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,544.00	0	n/a	\$ -			\$ -	
	388		\$ 161,476.00	110		\$ 126,148.00	205		\$ 25,830.00			\$ 25,830.00	
Security System Readiness Checklist													
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Istar Panel*	72	\$ 126.00	\$ 9,072.00	44	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,544.00	18	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,268.00			\$ 2,268.00	
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*	4.5	\$ 126.00	\$ 567.00	4	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	2	\$ 126.00	\$ 252.00			\$ 252.00	
	76.5		\$ 9,639.00	48		\$ 6,048.00	20		\$ 2,520.00			\$ 2,520.00	
Software House Professional Services													
Per Star Panel	0	n/a	\$ -	8	\$ 126.00	\$ 9,214.00	18	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,268.00			\$ 2,268.00	
800 to 9000 Migration	0	n/a	\$ -	99	\$ 126.00	\$ 20,680.00	205	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,830.00			\$ 25,830.00	
				107		\$ 29,894.00	223		\$ 28,098.00			\$ 28,098.00	
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment													
Per Door	6	\$ 126.00	\$ 756.00	6	\$ 126.00	\$ 756.00	6	\$ 126.00	\$ 756.00			\$ 756.00	
Per Panel	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,316.00	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,316.00	66	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,316.00			\$ 8,316.00	
	72		\$ 9,072.00	72		\$ 9,072.00	72		\$ 9,072.00			\$ 9,072.00	
Grand Total	536.5		\$ 227,969.88	230		\$ 171,162.00	297		\$ 65,520.00			\$ 65,520.00	
* Performed by Software House Certified Technician													

7

Security 101

Summary-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Description:	Physical Installation of spc/BX to IStar Ultra SE, and PSX -250 Power Supply.				Programming and Commissioning of New IStar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply				Migrating Cure 800 to Cure 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing Functionality)				Software House Premigration Audit	
	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Extended Cost	Extended Cost
5th Ave. Parking Garage; Fairfield Hall; Newbury Hall; Phony Hall; Centennial Hall;														
Installation of New IStar Ultra SE panels, Life Safety Power Supplies and Migration from Cure 800 to Cure 9000														
(11) New IStar Ultra SE Panels	336		\$ 156.00	\$ 124,252.93	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 10,296.00	
(12) New Life Safety Power Supply's	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 32,481.24	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -	\$ -	
Software House Professional Services	0		n/a	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -	0		\$ 156.00	\$ 15,418.92	\$ 15,418.92	
Subtotal	402		\$ -	\$ 156,734.17	66		\$ -	\$ 10,296.00	66		\$ -	\$ 25,714.92	\$ 25,714.92	
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment														
(11) IStar Ultra SE Panels	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 33,012.43	140		\$ 156.00	\$ 21,840.00	99		\$ 156.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 15,444.00	
(11) Life Safety Power Supply's	22		\$ 156.00	\$ 9,582.65	0		n/a	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -	\$ -	
(11) IStar Ultra SE Retro Back Plate	33		\$ 156.00	\$ 8,732.35	0		n/a	\$ -	0		n/a	\$ -	\$ -	
R/8 RM Relay Boards	33		\$ 156.00	\$ 12,867.69	33		\$ 156.00	\$ 5,148.00	20		\$ 156.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	
1/8 RM Input Boards	33		\$ 156.00	\$ 11,602.36	33		\$ 156.00	\$ 5,148.00	20		\$ 156.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	
Subtotal	187		\$ -	\$ 75,797.48	205		\$ -	\$ 32,136.00	60		\$ -	\$ 21,684.00	\$ 21,684.00	
Grand Total	589		\$ -	\$ 232,531.65	272		\$ -	\$ 42,432.00	126		\$ -	\$ 47,398.92	\$ 47,398.92	

(5)

Security 101

Detail-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

5th Ave. Parking Garage; Fairfield Hall; Newbury Hall; Priney Hall; Central Hall;		Physical Installation of spc/RX to IStar Ultra SE, and PSX -250 Power Supply.				Overtime, After Normal Business Hours and Weekends				Programming and Commissioning of New IStar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply				Migrating Core 800 to Core 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Modes, and Testing Functionality)				Software House Preliminary Audit	
Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost
IStar Ultra SE																			
256		\$ 156.00	\$ 152,224.00	66		\$ 156.00	\$ 122,584.00	205		\$ 156.00	\$ 31,980.00								
44		\$ 156.00	\$ 7,164.00	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -								
44		\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -								
PSX-250 Power Supply																			
22		\$ 156.00	\$ 3,432.00	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -								
22		\$ 156.00	\$ 3,432.00	44		\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	0		\$ 156.00	\$ -								
398		\$ 156.00	\$ 173,116.00	110		\$ 156.00	\$ 129,448.00	205		\$ 156.00	\$ 31,980.00								
Subtotal																			
Security System Readiness Checklist		72	\$ 156.00	\$ 11,232.00	44	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,864.00	18	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00									
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Star Panel*		4.5	\$ 156.00	\$ 702.00	4	\$ 156.00	\$ 624.00	2	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00									
Subtotal		76.5		\$ 11,934.00	48		\$ 7,488.00	20		\$ 3,120.00									
Software House Professional Services																			
Per IStar Panel		0	\$ 156.00	\$ -	8	\$ 156.00	\$ 9,454.00	18	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00									
800 to 9000 Migration		0	\$ 156.00	\$ -	99	\$ 156.00	\$ 23,650.00	205	\$ 156.00	\$ 31,980.00									
Subtotal		0		\$ -	107		\$ 33,104.00	223		\$ 34,788.00									
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment																			
Per Door		6	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,922.43	6	\$ 156.00	\$ 936.00	6	\$ 156.00	\$ 936.00									
Per Panel		66	\$ 156.00	\$ 55,092.45	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00	66	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,296.00									
Subtotal		72		\$ 59,014.88	72		\$ 11,232.00	72		\$ 11,232.00									
Grand Total		536.5		\$ 244,054.88	230		\$ 181,272.00	297		\$ 81,120.00									

* Performed by Software House Certified Technician

6

Securitas

Software Purchase and Implementation											
Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM											
Advanced Door and Ccure Go Application added onto License				Installation of BIRs Software on University Supplied Virtual Server				Software Support, System Warranty, Training			
Description	Qty.	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty.	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty.	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost		
Advanced Door License	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00								
Ccure GO License	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00								
Ccure Go Installation	24	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00								
Ccure Go Testing	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00								
BIRs Software Installation (Server)				40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00					
BIRs Software Installation (Client)				8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00					
BIRs Software Testing				16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00					
Warranty	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00								
Software Support											
Training	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00								
	Subtotal					\$10,000.00					
	Grand Total					\$ 12,000.00					\$3,000.00

All required software is not listed.
See SES proposal for a complete bill of material and total project price

Securetek

Summary-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Normal Business Hours 06:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Description:	Physical Installation of APC/BR to Istar Ultra SE and PSX -250 Power Supply.				Programming and Commissioning of New Istar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply				Migrating Czure 800 to Czure 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing Functionality)				Software House Premigration Audit
	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty	Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	
Installation of New Istar Ultra SE panels, Life Safety Power Supplies and Migration from Czure 800 to Czure 9000													
(11) New Istar Ultra SE Panels	308		\$82.80	\$25,502.40	264		\$125.00	\$33,000.00	288		\$125.00	\$36,000.00	
(11) New Life Safety Power Supply's	22		\$82.80	\$1,821.60			\$125.00		6		\$3,258.00	\$19,548.00	\$3,221.00
Software House Professional Services	1		\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00									
Subtotal				\$30,582.00				\$33,000.00				\$55,548.00	\$3,221.00
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment:													
(11) Istar Ultra SE Panels	11		\$3,552.67	\$39,079.37									
(11) Life Safety Power Supply's	11		709.65	\$7,806.15									
(11) Istar Ultra SE Retro Back Plate	11		163.03	\$1,793.33									
R/8 RM Relay Boards													
1/8 RM Input Boards													
Subtotal				\$48,678.85				\$33,000.00				\$55,548.00	\$3,221.00
Grand Total				\$171,029.85				\$79,260.85				\$55,548.00	\$3,221.00

All required equipment is not listed.
 See SES proposal for a complete bill of material and total project price
 Tabs totals do NOT add up to project totals.

SecurStar

Detail-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Description:	Qty./Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty./Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty./Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Extended Cost
IStar Ultra SE										
Hardware and Programming Verification	154	\$82.80	\$12,751.20	88	\$125.00	\$11,000.00	288	\$125.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,221.00
Labeling Wires and Documentation	154	\$82.80	\$12,751.20							
Installation and Termination of IStar SE										
PSX-250 Power Supply	1	\$82.80	\$82.80							
Labeling Wires and Documentation	1	\$82.80	\$82.80							
Installation and Termination										
Subtotal			\$25,668.00			\$11,000.00			\$36,000.00	\$3,221.00
Security System Readiness Checklist										
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per IStar Panel*				88	\$125.00	\$11,000.00				
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*				88	\$125.00	\$11,000.00				
Subtotal						\$22,000.00				
Software House Professional Services										
800 to 9000 Migration				1	\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00	6	\$3,258.00	\$19,548.00	\$19,548.00
Subtotal						\$3,258.00			\$19,548.00	
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment										
Per Door										
Per Panel										
Subtotal										
Grand Total			\$25,668.00			\$36,258.00			\$55,548.00	\$3,221.00
* Performed by Software House Certified Technician			\$120,695.00							

All required equipment is not listed.
 See SES proposal for a complete bill of material and total project price
 Tabs totals do NOT add up to project totals.

Securities

Summary-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Description:	Overtime, After Normal Business Hours and Weekends									
	Physical Installation of apc/bx to IStar Ultra SE, and PSX-350 Power Supply.	Programming and Commissioning of New IStar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply	Migrating Ccuire 800 to Ccuire 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Model, and Testing Functionality)	Software House Premigration Audit						
	Qty/Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty/Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Qty/Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Extended Cost
Installation of New IStar Ultra SE panels, Life Safety Power Supplies and Migration from Ccuire 800 to Ccuire 9000										
(11) New IStar Ultra SE Panels	308	\$126.00	\$38,808.00	264	\$175.00	\$46,200.00	288	\$175.00	\$50,400.00	
(11) New Life Safety Power Supply's	22	\$126.00	\$2,772.00		\$175.00		6	\$3,258.00	\$19,548.00	\$3,221.00
Software House Professional Services	1	\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00							
Software House Professional Services										
Subtotal			\$44,838.00			\$46,200.00			\$69,948.00	\$3,221.00
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment	11	\$3,552.67	\$39,079.37							
(11) IStar Ultra SE Panels	11	709.65	\$7,806.15							
(11) Life Safety Power Supply's	11	163.03	\$1,793.33							
(11) IStar Ultra SE Retro Back Plate R/8 RM Relay Boards										
1/8 RM Input Boards										
Subtotal			\$48,678.85			\$46,200.00			\$69,948.00	\$3,221.00
Grand Total			\$212,885.85			\$93,516.85			\$93,516.85	\$3,221.00

All required equipment is not listed.
See SES proposal for a complete bill of material and total project price
Totals totals do NOT add up to project totals.

Securitas

Detail-Level Pricing Table CHEFA

Description:	Overtime, After Normal Business Hours and Weekends				Extended Cost
	Qty./Hours	Hourly Rate	Extended Cost	Extended Cost	
IStar Ultra SE					
Hardware and Programming Verification					
Labeling Wires and Documentation	154	\$126.00	\$19,404.00		\$3,221.00
Installation and Termination of IStar SE	154	\$126.00	\$19,404.00		
PSX -250 Power Supply					
Labeling Wires and Documentation	11	\$126.00	\$1,386.00		
Installation and Termination	11	\$126.00	\$1,386.00		
Subtotal			\$41,580.00		\$3,221.00
Security System Readiness Checklist					
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per IStar Panel*					
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*					
Subtotal			\$15,400.00		\$50,400.00
Software House Professional Services					
Per IStar Panel	1	\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00		
800 to 9000 Migration					
Subtotal			\$3,258.00		\$19,548.00
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment					
Per Door					
Per Panel					
Subtotal			\$49,458.00		\$69,948.00
Grand Total			\$164,207.00		\$3,221.00

* Performed by Software House Certified Technician
 All required equipment is not listed.
 See SES proposal for a complete bill of material and total project price
 Tabs totals do NOT add up to project totals.

Securus

Detail-Level Pricing Table General Obligation

Normal Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Physical Installation of ap/c/bx to Istar Ultra SE, PSX-250 Power Supply, and Installation of Existing Access Control on New Istar	Programming and Commissioning of New Istar Ultra SE and Life Safety Power Supply	Migrating Core 800 to Core 9000 (Migrating Database, Updating Nodes, and Testing Functionality)	Software House Preliminary Audit
5th. Ave. Garage, Old Main, Science Building, Warner Hall, Classroom Building, Athletic Complex, O'Neill Center			
Istar Ultra SE			
Hardware and Programming Verification			
Labeling Wires and Documentation	308	\$82.80	\$25,502.40
Installation and Termination of Istar SE	308	\$82.80	\$25,502.40
PSX-250 Power Supply			
Labeling Wires and Documentation	22	\$82.80	\$1,821.60
Installation and Termination	22	\$82.80	\$1,821.60
Subtotal			\$4,648.00
Electric Locking Mechanism			
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
Installation and Termination*			\$12,000.00
Subtotal			\$12,000.00
Door Switch Monitor			
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway			
Termination and Magnet Installation*	8	\$100.00	\$800.00
Subtotal			\$800.00
Request-To-Exit			
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway	8	\$100.00	\$800.00
Termination and Configuration			\$800.00
Subtotal			\$800.00
audible Device			
Concealed Circuitry and Raceway			
Exposed Circuitry and Raceway			
Termination and Configuration*	8	\$100.00	\$800.00
Subtotal			\$800.00
Security System Readiness Checklist			
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Istar Panel*			
Acceptance Test and Inspection Per Door*	176	\$125.00	\$22,000.00
Subtotal			\$22,000.00
Software House Professional Services			
800 to 9000 Migration	1	\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00
Subtotal			\$3,258.00
Miscellaneous Components/Equipment			
Per Door			
Per Panel			
Subtotal			\$3,258.00
Grand Total			\$69,048.00
* Performed by Software House Certified Technician			\$332,075.00

All required equipment is not listed.
See SES proposal for a complete bill of material and total project price
Tabs totals do NOT add up to project totals.

